

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

110 E. Main Street, Suite 215 P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688 Telephone: 608-266-1880 TTY: 800-947-3529 Fax: 608-267-0640 http://www.wicourts.gov

2020AP001728 C	CR	2024 WI App 50	State v. Percy Antione Robinson
2022AP001718 C	CR	2024 WI App 51	State v. Kenneth W. Hill
2022AP001968		2024 WI App 52	Sierra Club v. Public Service Commission of Wisconsin
2023AP000764		2024 WI App 53	Michael Freude v. Jeffrey M. Berzowski
2023AP001057		2024 WI App 54	Bevco Precision Manufacturing Co. v. Wisconsin
			Labor and Industry Review Commission
2023AP001327		2024 WI App 55	William C. and Nancy K. Hanson Revocable Trust
			v. American Transmission Company LLC
2023AP001328		2024 WI App 55	William E. Keeney v. American Transmission
			Company LLC
2023AP001329		2024 WI App 55	Ross D. Caygill v. American Transmission
			Company LLC
2023AP001330		2024 WI App 55	James W. Daentl and Peggy J. Daentl v. American
			Transmission Company LLC
2023AP001381		2024 WI App 55	Deer Foot Rock LLC v. American Transmission
			Company LLC
2023AP001429		2024 WI App 55	Mark T. Hodgson v. American Transmission
			Company LLC

Before White, Chm., Colon, Lazar, Stark, and Kloppenburg, JJ., Publication Committee.

The court having filed its opinion in each of the above-entitled appeals and the court having concluded pursuant to Wis. Stats. § 809.23 that the opinions should be published,

IT IS ORDERED that the opinion in each of the above-entitled appeals be published in the official reports.

Dated: 09-25-2024

By the Court

/S/SAC Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Court of Appeals